PUBLISHED WEEKLY BY THE Howard & Wilson Publishing Go.

The Farm, Field & Stockman,

156 and 158 Washington St.,

Gen. C. H. HOWARD, Editor.
J. W. WILSON, Business Manager.

STENO.

(hisago

MAR 18 TH

1557

PROF. GEO. T. LITTLE,

LIBRARIAN, BOWDOIN COLLEGE LIBRARY,

BRUNSWICK, MAINE.

MY DEAR SIR! -

THANK YOU FOR THE CATALOGUE AND ADDRESS WHICH CAME SAFELY. I SHALL REMEMBER THE LIBRARY, BUT AM STILL IN SOME UNCERTAINTY WHETHER I CAN OBTAIN THE BOUND VOLUMES OF THE ''ADVANCE,'' AS YOU DESIRE, AND AS I WOULD LIKE TO SEND. I FIND WE HAVE NO VOLUMES OF THE ''FARM, FIELD AND STOCKMAN FOR PAST YEARS THAT WE CAN SPARE, BUT POSSIBLY WE CAN SEND YOU SOME IN THE FUTURE.

WE WILL ENDEAVOR TO DO FULL JUSTICE TO ''PACKARD'S MEMORIAL'!

OURS VERY TRULY

EUITOR.

AND prideles in maintain A transaction

Consultation .

WORTH TO CO. TOWN

Character Concepts Contracted Transacter

PROPERTY OF STREET

- STIR RABBY VII

THE PROPERTY OF THE CATALOGUE AND ACTIVE THE ACCRETANCE OF THE VALUE O

CLIANSFORM STREET AND STREET AND STREET AND ASSESSED ASSESSED.

.COMMEDIA REPORT

100 1 373

3/18/1887 *From:* C. H. Howard

CHH-222 The Farm, Field &

Stockman, 156 and 158 Washington St. Chicago, III To: Prof. Geo. T. Little

Librarian, Bowdoin College Brunswick, Maine.

[Letterhead]
The Farm, Field & Stockman,
156 and 158 Washington St.,
Published Weekly
by the
Howard & Wilson Publishing Co.
Gen. C. H. Howard, Editor,
J. W. Wilson, Business Manager
Chicago

Mar 18th 1887

STENO.

Prof. Geo. T. Little, Librarian, Bowdoin College Library Brunswick, Maine.

My dear sir:-

Thank you for the catalogue and address which came safely. I shall remember the library, but am still in some uncertainty whether I can obtain the bound volumes of the "Advance" as you desire, and as I would like to send. I find we have no volumes of the "Farm, Field and Stockman" for past years that we can spare, but possibly we can send you some in the future.

We will endeavor to do full justice to "Packard's Memorial" when received.

Yours very truly, /s/ C. H. Howard Editor

Boston Due 14 1887 gent atte Howard my Dear Six Join favor of the 12th is red - I shall be greath obliged for anything you may kinds do in behalf of Wide awake - It is a child. I have taken quat pains with, and for know how want, a Parent offuciets the Javas their Children receive une red a letter from Jul 66 Boward we have replied this imprimes and expect to verier Contributions & Wido unake from him Very huly yours

Boston Dec 14 1887 and all harvand My Bras Sin 12th to rech - I shall be proth obliged In anything you may kinds 30 in belief of Wide anoles - 1/20 a diel I have taken greatpain with, and you know how wanned a Marent-offmoise the poors their Olistin re me not a letter from Each 66 blown we have replied to his inquiries and exped to recious Contilection & Widownole from him 12/14/1887 *From:* D. L. Lothrop *To:* Genl C. H. Howard

CHH-223 D LOTHROP COMPANY

Franklin and Hawley

Streets

Boston, Mass

[Letterhead]
D LOTHROP COMPANY
Franklin and Hawley Streets
Publishers
Boston

Dec 14 1887

Genl C H Howard

My Dear Sir

Your favor of the 12th is recd. I shall be greatly obliged for anything you may kindly do in behalf of Wide Awake. It is a child I have taken great pains with and you know how warmly a parent appreciates the favors their children receive. We recd a letter from Genl O. O. Howard. We have replied to his inquiries and expect to receive contributions to Wide Awake from him.

Very truly yours

D L Lothrop

[Wide Awake was a magazine as well as a collection of short stories and other writings for children, published in 1902.]

UNITED STATES SENATE, WASHINGTON, D. C., Clay 14, , 1888. your favor of the get inst. was duly received. Our Committee have had the fractional currency matter under consideration and have had the Teoretary of the Vicasury before us on the subject. He is very much averse to issuing silver certificates as fractional oursency, but the Committee expect to refort favorably some measure for alfurther issue of pootal currency that may answer equally well,

Cleytuly yours. Genl, C.H. Howard, Chicago, cllls,

5/14/1888 From: Senator Justin S To: Genl. C. H. Howard

Morrill

CHH-224 United States Senate Chicago, III.

Washington, D.C

[Letterhead] United States Senate Washington, D.C.

May 14, 1888

Dear sir:

Your favor of the 9th inst. was duly received. Our Committee have had the fractional currency matter under consideration and have had the Secretary of the Treasury before us on the subject. He is very much averse to issuing silver certificates as fractional currency, but the Committee expect to report favorably some measure for a further issue of postal currency that may answer equally well.

Very truly yours
Justin S. Morrill
[Senator from Vermont]

Genl. C. H. Howard Chicago, III.

WASHINGTON Same 16 1889

My dear fir:

When you request for a little arind here all deligaty with whom I was acquainted had left for Chicago and therefore I have been make to render you any service, as otherine I should nailly have done. Of come sumbody will supply an Editor mitte a such.

> Juney wours Austin S. Monies

lev. C. H. Howard, bling, Ice.

Secretary Same 16 1154 and feel feel When you request for a listed evine tell inger our P who this stephets the and has left for Column we winter a how been remark to reader agent any terrior, as when I shall readly from down. is played the plant it is get and your Austing elmies en lo. H. Howard. being ber.

6/16/1888 From: Senator Justin S. To: Mr. C. H. Howard

Morrill

CHH-225 Senate Chamber Chicago, III.

Washington, D. C.

[Letterhead] Senate Chamber Washington

June 16, 1888

My dear Sir:

When your request for a ticket arrived here all delegates with whom I was acquainted had left for Chicago and therefore I have been unable to render you any service, as otherwise I should readily have done.

Of course somebody will supply an Editor with a seat.

Truly yours
Justin S. Morrill

Mr. C. H. Howard Chicago, III.

[Senator Justin Smith Morrill of Vermont; Comgressman from 1855-1867; Senator from 1867-1892; author of the Morrill Land Grant College Act of 1862]

Jacksonville, St. Augustine & Halifax River Railway Co.

PRESIDENT'S OFFICE.

. - Jens--- St. Augustine, Fla., Apl. 4'90.

Dear General Howard,

I have your favor of the 2nd inst. with reference to a railroad station near San Mateo, which I have forwarded to our Gen'l Mgr., Mr.D.F.Jack, requesting him to take the matter up with Sup't Crawford at once.

Very truly yours,

Gen'1 C.H. Howard,

Pres't.

Itm Flagher

Oakside,

San Mateo, Fla.

to a religious similar dear see gates, which i days formatted to our , preside, E.O Pasi enn Makes, Flo.

4/4/1890 From: H. M. Flagler To: Gen'l C. H. Howard

CHH-226 Jacksonville, St.

Augustine & Halifax River Railway Co. President's Office St. Augustine, Fla. Oakside, San Mateo, Fla.

[Letterhead]
Jacksonville, St. Augustine & Halifax River Railway Co.
President's Office
26 Broadway, New York [New York was crossed out]

St. Augustine, Fla., Apl. 4 '90.

Dear General Howard,

I have your favor of the 2nd inst. with reference to a railroad station near San Mateo, which I have forwarded to our Gen'l Mgr., Mr. D. F. Jack, requesting him to take the matter up with Sup't Crawford at once.

Very truly yours, H. M. Flagler [Henry Morrison Flagler] Pres't

Gen'l C. H. Howard Oakside, San Mateo, Fla.